

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

KENNETH HAHN HALL OF ADMINISTRATION 500 WEST TEMPLE STREET LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012 (213) 974-1411 - FAX (213) 620-0636 MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

HILDA L. SOLIS

HOLLY J. MITCHELL

LINDSEY P. HORVATH

JANICE HAHN

KATHRYN BARGER

June 7, 2024

TO: Supervisor Lindsey P. Horvath, Chair

Supervisor Hilda L. Solis Supervisor Holly J. Mitchell Supervisor Janice Hahn Supervisor Kathryn Barger

Fesia Davenport, Chief Executive Officer

Dawyn Harrison, County Counsel

Press Room

FROM: Edward Yen Edward yen

Executive Officer

POSTED: June 7, 2024

RE: Additions and/or revisions to the agenda for the Board meeting of Tuesday,

June 11, 2024.

ORDINANCE FOR INTRODUCTION

MISC-1. County Code, Title 8 - Consumer Protection, Business and Wage

Regulations Amendment

Ordinance for introduction amending County Code, Title 8 - Consumer Protection, Business and Wage Regulations, Chapter 8.52 - Rent Stabilization and Tenant Protections, by extending the rental increase

cap of 4% through December 31, 2024. (County Counsel)

INTRODUCE, WAIVE READING AND PLACE ON THE AGENDA FOR

ADOPTION (24-1934)

Ordinance

Public Comment/Correspondence